▪ Deficit contributions of £40 million per year re-instated from January
2019 until the earlier of full funding or Q4 2020

▪ Funding level is re-assessed quarterly

▪ Total contributions for 2019 expected to be £47.1 million (2018: £34.1
million) consisting of:

▪ £40 million deficit contributions

▪ £5.1 million Pension Funding Partnership

▪ £2 million scheme expenses

20

Historic UK cash generation

£m FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Cash generated by operations

before land spend
990 1,005 1,210 1,401 1,405

Land spend (831) (592) (612) (685) (612)

Cash generated by operations 159 413 598 716 793

21

Continued cash generation potential even in a downturn

Excludes investment in replacement land and assumes costs per unit are unchanged in all scenarios

UK Housing revenue less build costs, direct selling expenses and net operating expenses, based on the indicated volume and ASP change. Assumes all

cash flows occur within a single financial year. Does not consider impact on other cashflows such as interest and tax paid. This is for illustrative purposes

only and does not constitute a forecast.

Private ASP change

Illustrative
cash
generated per
UK legal
completion
(£000)

0% -5% -10% -15% -20%

Average selling price 264 252 241 229 217

Build cost (147) (147) (147) (147) (147)

Direct selling expenses (6) (6) (6) (6) (6)

Net cash generated 111 99 88 76 64

Private ASP change

Volume change

(2018 base) 0% -5% -10% -15% -20%

Illustrative
UK cash from
operations
(£m)

0% (14,822 units) 1,449 1,271 1,108 930 753

-10% (13,340 units) 1,285 1,125 978 818 658

-20% (11,858 units) 1,120 978 848 705 563

-30% (10,375 units) 956 831 717 593 468

22

High confidence in ordinary dividend

▪Ordinary dividend (c.7.5% of net assets) expected to be paid through the
cycle

▪ Stress tested against various downside scenarios (including a 20% price
and 30% volume reduction)

▪ Excess cash will continue to be returned to shareholders in the form of
special dividends

23

Robust performance as a foundation for future strength

▪ Focus on medium term targets 2018-2023

▪ Increase of return on net operating assets* to 35%

▪ Maintaining operating profit* margins at c.21-22%

▪ Cash conversion* of between 70 and 100% of operating profit* into